	PERMIT ISSUED
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT	
APPLICATION TOTAL	JUN 9 1982
O O O USE GROUP	· MARTINET AND
B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION PORTLAND, MAINE GENE 7,* 19.	52 CITY OF FIRTHWHI
PORTION MAINE	Luilding Structure
ONING LOCA ON SERVICES, PORTLAND install the	ollowing buttuned Zoning
To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES. PORTLAND. MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to crect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the f The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to crect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the f The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to crect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the f equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A conditions of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and OCATION 126-138 RICE STREET 1. Owner's name and address 1. Owner's name and address 1. Lesse's name and address 1. Lesse's name and address	Telepkone vission
2. Lesser's name and address rumber	No. families y
3. Confector	No. lammes
Bro-osed use of building 2-stury salt DOX Style of roof	Rooting
Proposed use of building 2-ETMY SALT BOX SIMILE Family Last us vacant: 10t	Fees S
iviation	iee.
Other huildings on same Base F Estimated contractural cost 5 60,000,00 Late 5	
DSUMP MI.	A DO. 88***** " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
FIELD Metalling, single Carrily divilling,	
To construct 2-story, salt box, single family challing, TOTA	Stamp of Special Conditions
35 por 1	
(SITE PEPMIT) TO 311 CUEAN AVENTE)	ling alectrical
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontract	tors of heating, plumbing, electric
Grante permits are required by the installer & water	
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate Post	
DETAILS OF NEW WORK	ed in this work? \$5956
DETAILS OF NEW WORK Is any plumbing involved in this work?	sewage?
If not, what is proposed in this work?	the of roof34
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is connection to be made to public sewer? Is connection to be made to public sewer? Is connection to be made to public sewer? Height average grade to make the public seminary of the public sem	ighest point of feet
Is any plumbing involved in this work? yes If not, what is proposed for Is connection to be made to public sewer? Form notice sem? Height average grade to use the service tank notice been sent? Height average grade to use	cellar yes.
Height average depth . 30. Thickness, top .10.	ag Asphalt sold with figloscole
Majerial of conference of took	osts 3-244
No. of Children Kind . springe	and flat roof span over a 2210 & 246
Size and carrying part 2nd 2nd 2xo	A
Joists and rafters: 1st floor 16 ⁴ 2nd 15 ⁴ 3	rd height?
Maximum span: Ist noonly walls, thickness of walls?	l least to be accommodated
If one story building with masters If A GARAGE to be accommodated, number to be accommodated, number	commercial cars to be accommercial cars to be accommercial cars to be accommended in the proposed building!
Maximum span: If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? IF A GARAGE No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be accommodated, number will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stown accommodated. DATE Will work required.	MISCLLLANEOUS Insturbing of any tree on a public street' a
i and the state of	reon competer
APPROVALS BY: BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER Vill there be in c ZONING: BUILDING CODE: TO 50: that the St Fite observed?	narge of the above work a person competent ate and City requirements pertaining thereto
BUILDING CODE:	AN3 · · ·
BUILDING CODE: Fire Dept.: Health Dept.:	() Phose # 1994 51157
Health Dept.	2 2 3 3 4 4 0
BUILDING CODI. Fire Dept.: Health Dept.: Others: Signature of Applicant Signature of Applicant Donald A. Fork	Other
Signature of Applicant Type Name of above Donald A. Fork	and Address
/ 1)	
	OFFICE FILE COPY
POPE COPY POPLICANT'S COPY	White white the same of the sa
FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY	ų d

138 126-120 alice street

STATES OF SECOND SECOND

126-128 ALICE SIREET



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

•		eipt and Permit numb	
The second secon		eipt and Permit nume	er <u>A///66</u>
To the CHIEF ELECTT. CAL INSPECTOR, Portland, In The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make	Aaine:	ne in accordance with	the laws of
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make Maine, the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the National	Electrical Code and	the following specifica	tions:
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
OWNER'S NAME: Catherine T. & Donald A. Roak	ADDRESS: 311 Oce	an Ave., City	FEES
OUTLETS:		6Q	5×800 8×800 7.00
OUTLETS: Receptacles Switches Plugmole	I II. TOTAL	XMM 80	<u> </u>
FIXTURES: (number of)	-4t\ mom\AT 20	1 1/	4.00
Incandescent x Flourescent (not Strip Flourescent ft	strip) TOTAL ZU	- ·····	4.00
<u>-</u>	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		,
SERVICES: Overhead Underground X Tempore	rany TOTAL	amperes 200	3.00
METERS: (number of) 1	rary rorring		50
MOTORS: (number of)			
Fractional			
1 HP or over			
THE PROPERTY AT THE ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY			
Oil or Gas (number of units) Electric (number of rooms) 7			
Electric (number of rooms) 7			7.00
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:			
Oil or Gas (by a main boiler)			
Oil or Gas (by separate units)			
Electric Under 20 kws Over 20 kws	·		
APPLIANCES: (number of)			
Rangesl	Water Heaters	<u>1</u>	
Cook Tops	Disposals	1	/
Wall Ovens Dryers1	Dishwashers	1	
Dryers1	Compactors		
	Others (denote)		9.00
TOTAL			
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)			
Branch Panels	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Transformers	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Air Conditioners Central Unit			
Separate Units (windows) Signs 20 sq. ft. and under			
Over 20 sq. ft. and under	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Swimming Pools Above Ground			
In Ground			
Fire/Burglar Alarms Residential			
Commercial			
Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such as welders)	30 amps and under		
	over 30 amps		
Circus, Fairs, etc.			
Alterations to wires			
Repairs after fire			
Emergency Lights, battery			
Emergency Generators			
	INST/LLATIO		
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PER	MIT DOUBL	E FEE DUE:	
FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER" (304-16.b)		NACTINITY TOTTE:	30.50
	TOTAL A	MOUNT DUE:	
TO CONTROLL			
INSPECTION:	Will Call		
Will be ready on, 19_; or	WIII CanX		
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: John Malia	Co Windham		
ADDRESS: R 4 Brook Haven Drive	, 50. WILIGIAM		
TEL.: 892-4033 MASTER LICENSE NO.: 02470	SIGNATURE OF CO	ONTRACTOR:	
LIMITED LICENSE NO.: 02470	(xhm-b) M	1100	
DAMALLED DECEMBER ATON	70-0-11		
NEDECTABLE	ANY WHITE		

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE
OFFICE COPY — CANARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS —								
Permit Number 717766								
Location) 26 - 38 alice St.								
Owner_C+D Roak	.]							
Date of Permit 6-7-82								
Final Inspection 2-18-83	A				1			
By Inspector	39							
Permit Application Register Page No	3							
at 121	13					-		
\$ 18 E	10							
12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	[3]							
1 2 2 2	12							
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	R							
12 4 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	E.							
1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	at							٠,
1 4 3 3 6 6 6 7 9	3							
	7						Ì	
S:	AN G					İ		
Service Called in Closing-in A LECTIONS: &	自							
Ser Ser ANN ANN ANN ANN ANN ANN ANN ANN ANN AN						Ì		
Servi Servi Closi SSS INSPECTI CODE MPLETED	100			-	\dashv	_	_	
Service - Service c Closing-i CORESS INSPECTION CODE COMPLETED DATE - 18-83	120							
INSPECTIONS: Service cal Service cal Closing-in PROGRESS INSPECTIONS: COUNTLIANCE COUNTLIANCE COUNTLIANCE COUNTLIANCE COUNTLIANCE	ATE 3/							
н а	i L							
	1 []	1 !					ĺ	

Applicant: C, T. & D.A, ROAK Date: 6/8/85 Address: 120-138 ALICEST, COR CARTERST, Assessors No.: 390 - 4-3 (145) CHECK LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE Date - MAE W Zone Location - 2-/ / Interior or corner lot --40 ft. setback area (Section 21) -Vose - 401x 30' & Q5 x 10' & 11' x 4'6"=1499.5 Sewage Disposal PUBLIC Vicear Yards - 50' = -25' M.N.
Vide Yards - 35' - 25' - 20'-14' MNN, 1200 W Front Yards - 4/5" - 25" M - 111, Projections - Many Wheight - TUO STORY -35 MAK,

What Area - 16833 - 10,000 COMMIN,

Whilding Area - 1499, 5 - 3,369 MAX, Warea per Family - 16835 P - 10,000 AMIN, Width of Lot - 100 - 100 min, LLot Frontage 1601_ 751 ANN. Coff-street Parking - VE-5 Loading Bays -

Site Plan -

Shoreland Zoning -

Flood Plains -



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION 126 Alice Street

Issued to Donald A. & Catherine T. Roak

Date of Issue November 2, 1983

Chis is to rertify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built—altered changed as to us under Building Permit No. 82/393, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entire

Single Family Dwelling

- Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUED

APPLICATION FOR PLISHI	LUIMIT MOODE
B.O.C.A. THE OF CONSTRUCTION	0393 JUN 9 1982
ZONING LOCATION	June 7, 1982
To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAIN The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Por Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted LOCATION	or install the following building, structure, or install the following building, structure, or land B.O.C.A. Building Code and Zoning differential the following specifications: Fire District #1 1, #2 1 Ocean Ave Telephone 04103 Telephone
Proposed use of building2-story, salt box single family	
Material No. stories Heat Style of roof Other buildings on same lotno	Rooming
Estimated contractural cost \$60,000.00.	Appeal Fees \$
FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr	Base Fee
@ 775-5451	Late Fee
To construct 2-story, salt box, single family dwelling, as plans, 30 ft. x 40 ft., and greenhouse, 10'x25'.	TOTAL \$310.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Stamp of Special Conditions
(SEND PERMIT TO 311 OCEAN AVENUE)	
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and su	becontractors of heating, plumbing, electrical
and mechanicals.	
DETAILS OF NEW WORK Is any plumb is involved in this work? YES Is any electrical work Is connection to be made to public sewer? YES If not, what is propose Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? Height average grade to top of plate 24! Height average grade Size, front 40! depth 30! No. stories 2 solid or filed let Material of foundation Concrete. Thickness, top 10! 3/8 Kind of roof pitch Rise perfoot 7, 13/16, & 8. Roof of No. of caimneys 1 Material of chimneys concretefaining to Framing Lumber—Kind spruce Dressed or full size? dressed Corn Size Girder 2x12 Columns under girders 1ally Size, 3! Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every flo Joists and rafters: Ist floor 2x10 , 2nd 2x8. Cn centers: Ist floor 16! , 2nd 16! Maximum span: Ist floor 15! , 2nd 15!	k involved in this work?
DETAILS OF NEW WORK Is any plumb is involved in this work? Yes Is any electrical work Is connection to be made to public sewer? Yes If not, what is propose Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? Height average grade to top of plate 24! Height average grade Size, front 40! depth 39! No. stories 2 solid or filed la Material of foundation concrete. Thickness, top 10! 3/8 botton Kind of roof pitch Rise purfoot 7, 13/16, & 8. Roof of No. of chimneys 1. Material of chimneys concrete framing Lumber—Kind spruce Dressed or full size? dressed Corn Size Girder 2x12 Columns under girders 1ally Size 3. Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every flo Joists and rafters: Ist floor 2x10 2nd 2x8. Cn centers: Ist floor 16" 2nd 16! Maximum span: Ist floor 15! 2nd 15! If one story building with malonry walls, thickness of walls? IF A GARAGE No cars now accommodated on same lot to be accommodated number	k involved in this work? Yes sed for sewage? le to highest point of roof 34! and? .solid carth or rock? slay m cellar Yes overing asphalt shingle ile kind of heat coal & fuel her posts3-2x4 Sills elec 2x10. " Max on centers 8! oor and flat roof span over 8 feet. , 3rd roof 2x10 2x6 , 3rd roof 14! & 15! height? er commercial cars to be accommodated
DETAILS OF NEW WORK Is any plumb is involved in this work? YES Is any electrical work Is connection to be made to public sewer? YES If not, what is propose Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? Height average grade to top of plate 24! Height average grade Size, front 40! depth 30! No. stories 2 solid or filed let Material of foundation Concrete. Thickness, top 10! 3/8 Kind of roof pitch Rise perfoot 7, 13/16, & 8. Roof of No. of caimneys 1 Material of chimneys concretefaining to Framing Lumber—Kind spruce Dressed or full size? dressed Corn Size Girder 2x12 Columns under girders 1ally Size, 3! Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every flo Joists and rafters: Ist floor 2x10 , 2nd 2x8. Cn centers: Ist floor 16! , 2nd 16! Maximum span: Ist floor 15! , 2nd 15!	k involved in this work?
DETAILS OF NEW WORK Is any plumb involved in this work? Yes Is any electrical work Is connection to be made to public sewer? Yes If not, what is propose Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? Height average grade to top of plate 24 Height average grade Size, front 40' depth 30' No. stories 2 solider alled a Material of foundation Concrete. Thickness, top 10" bettor Kind of roof pitch Rise perfoot 7, 13/16, & 8. Roof of No. of chimneys 1. Material of chimneys concrete framing Lumber—Kind spruce Dressed or full size? dressed Corn Size Girder 2x12 Columns under girders 1ally Size 3' Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every flor Joists and rafters: Ist floor 2x10 2nd 2x8. Con centers: Ist floor 16" 2nd 16" Maximum span: Ist floor 15' 2nd 15' If one story building with malonry walls, thickness of walls? IF A GARAGE No. cars now accommodated on same lot to be accommodated number Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually s APPROVALS BY: BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER ZONING: Will there be in centers Will the centers and the content of the conte	k involved in this work?

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY

APPLICANT'S COPY

Type Name of above Donald A. Roak

OFFICE FILE COPY

and Address

Date of permit Approved Dwelling Garage Alteration



CITY OF PORTLAND

JOSEPH E. GRAY, JR. DIRECTOR OF PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

July 27, 1982

Louis LaVopa 92 Alice Street Portland, Maine 04103

RE: Swimming Pool

Dear Sir;

The fact that you did your own wiring on your pool does not excuse you from complying with the ordinances of the City of Fortland that are made for the safety of the citizens.

I have enclosed a clipping from the National Electrical Code Handbook that explains the necessity for the correct inding between pool wall and pump motor.

Please see that the bonding is done immediately before there is any chance of an accident.

Very truly yours,

Richard I.Libby Electrical Inspector

389 CONGRESS STREET • PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 • TELEPHONE (207) 775-5451

CENTIFICATE OF APPROVAL CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR INTERNAL PLUMBING DATE PERMIT ISSUED Month Day Year 63494 IC THE INTERNAL PLUMBING INSTALLED PURSUANT TO THE ABOVE CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL NUMBER HAS BEEN TESTED IN MY PRESENCE, FOUND TO BE FREE FROM LEAKS, AND WAS INSTAL ED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE MUNICIPAL AND STATE PLUMBING RULES. Grand Pooduno OWNER'S COPY ORIGINAL—To be sent to: Do to: Dej.artment of Human Services Division of Health Engineering ----- CPINUM 05/20 00/23 75344 576 Name of BOAK DONALD JUL 1 1987 JUL 25 1982 AUG 1 8 1982 Total [2], 00 Z86644 9 1982 OCT 4 - 1982 Dept of Human Services Div of Health Engineering DEC 9

HHE 211 R.

APPLICATION FOR SUBMETER

For Sewer User Charge Adjustments

The undersigned hereby requests permission to install additional water meter(s) in accordance with Section 322.60 of the "Municipal Code of the City of Portland, Maine".

It is understood that all expenses related to the purchase, installation and maintenance of the meter(s) is to be borne by the applicant.

	An experience of property of the control of the con
To be Completed by	Applicant
Address where sub-meter is requested ALICEST	ALICE ST.
Property owner name DONALD A ROAK	4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Tax Map Reference(on Real Estate Tax Bill)	
Property owner address 3/1 CKEAN AVE	PORTLAND
Person to be contacted to schedule inspections \mathbb{D}_{2}	ALD RUAL 4-59-7
Portland Water Discrict Acct.No.(on bill) NEW	CONSTRUCTION
Billing Name And ess (on bill) HIQUEN'T Co	NECTED TO WATER LINE
VET	
Location and size existing Portland Water District S	Service Meter
NEW B	404
Proposed location and size of sub-meter ON-S	HE CORES IN LAUNDRY
Will a remote reading register be utilized? NO	
LINDER CMP METER	
Description of proposed changes in plumoing required for submetering: 1/EU /NSTALATION - 1901 NECUTIPE PETULE THE COMMENT OF PROPERTY OF THE COMMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE COMMENT OF WATER TO be submetered	Sketch plan showing proposed changes in plumbing and the location of existing and proposed maters. Show mater flow through submeter to non-discharge equipment or location (use additional sheet of paper if necessary)
can be shown not to enter the sewerage system by virtue of its use for: WATERING LAWNS OF LARDENS PRE OSER POOL IN FLYURE	SILLGOOK RTER ST
I certify the above information is true and correct Display Correct SE.P. 13, 1	<u> </u>

Appear on Maria appeal that the tipe has been a tomach a price about the first to be a second to

INSTRUCTIONS

First - The applicant is to complete fromt of this form. The Tax May Reference can be found on your Real Estato Tax Bill directly following owners name and address in the center of your Property Tax Bill. Billing name and address anould be coiled from your Mater & Sex Bill as well as the Portland Nater District Account Number which is in the lower left corner

Second - Mail completes application form to:

City of Portland Dept. of Public Works 404 City Hall

ATTHE MR. WILLIAM GOODHIN

nd - The Public Works Department will call the person indicated on front side to schedule pre-installation inspection. During this inspection the Public Works section of this form Kelbon will be completed. Following bits inspection Public Works will make copies of the application form. If the application is approved 1 copies will be rade, one will be willed to the application as the provided that the position will be rade one will be willed to the city Plurbing Inspector and one will be radeled back to the Applicant. If the application is identify, one copy will be made and mailed to the application showing reason

Fourth - Upon reclept of a copy of the approved opportunity installation the characteristic operation of the approved. Following installation the characteristic opportunity of the conjection of the conjection installation. Following inspection of the conjection installation. Following inspection on by the Chief Plumbing Inspector, the Water District will be requested to sail the sub-mater and arrange to have an automatic reading system (if applicable - See Centrall to forsation 1991) instituted where by the volume applicable - See Centrall to readition to the Seer there Charges of the Bill.

GENERAL INFORMATION

Section 322.60 of the "Manicipal Code of the City of Portland, Maine" reads as

Submitering of Mater Yolune. Any person who feels that recorded Water records are not a reliable intest in this distance yolune may install an additional water settent a type approved by the Director to measure the volune of water settent on the shown not to enter, the appropriate the shown not to enter, the approximated lying such a cater shall fismediately notify the Director installation and shall be expossible to the control of the c

The City and the District have arranged to relieve the customer from the reporting repossibility recurred whose if both weets can be read simultaneously by the District Retar leaders during their regularly scheduled visits to read the pre-existing service meter. This can be accordinated by locating the sub-neter directly adjacent to the pre-existing service never or by equiping the sub-neter luctured alsowhere with a recote reading regular located so lotti readings can be noted at the size time.

Approved meters are, Heptune and Rockwell meters, conforming to the following

- 1. shall reet or exceed ANNA accuracy test requirements and
- the maters will have straight reading, cubic foot registers.
 the maters will have the mater number stamped into the main case
- 4. the meters shall be magnetic drive.
- 5. shall have either a nutating disc or oscillating piston

Approved reters are available from the Water District, which sells them for the price the District buys then from the manufacturers. If was wish to purchase a subsect from the District you must bring your copy of an approved application with your properties of complete.

TO BE COMPLETED BY PUBLIC WORKS

A Company of the Comment

	i		i		, 1
Pre-i	nstallation inspection	by GUY Z	92201a		2
3 3	0	n 4/5/8	3		
Autor	atic reading system re		□ NO		
	A Watts 8 A 1.73		eventer or equa	ıl shall be	
insta	alled on the hosube	OB PAR S	<i>y </i>	÷	, sh ' - 3
App 1 i	cation \(\sum_{Appro} \)	oved Denied			
Comme			·		-3., 4
				· · · · · ·	
- 73 v				,	म ४ अल्डिंग स्ट
					, <u>4</u>
***************************************	•				
	TO BE COMPLET	ED BY THE PL	UMBING	NSPECTOR	
,	10 02, 03, 111			• •-	` .
				; ;	
	An inspection of the	-completed install	ation of the s	ubmetering syst	em ·
app B y	An inspection of the roved on this applicat Ernold R. Goodwin, Chi	-completed install ion was conducted ef Plumbing Inspec	ation of the s on 9. tor of the Cit	ubmetering syst -6-8-3 y of Portland.	em -
• 49. 5 4 P	roved on this applicat Ernold R. Goodwin, Chi	ef Plumbing Inspec	tor of the Cit	ubmetering syst -6-8-3 y of Portland.	em -
Z	roved on this applicat Ernold R. Goodwin, Chi The submetering syst	ef Plumbing Inspec	tor of the Cit	ubmetering syst -6-8-3 y of Portland.	em ·
Z	roved on this applicat Ernold R. Goodwin, Chic The submetering syst No cross connections	em was installed a	tor of the Cit	ubmetering syst -6-83 y of Portland.	em ·
Z	roved on this applicat Ernold R. Goodwin, Chi The submetering syst	em was installed a	ctor of the Cit	ubmetering syst -6-8-3 y of Portland.	em
Z	roved on this applicat Ernold R. Goodwin, Chic The submetering syst No. cross connections The installation is	em was installed a were found. approved dis-approved	ctor of the Cit	y of Portland.	em
Z Z	roved on this applicat Ernold R. Goodwin, Chic The submetering syst No cross connections The installation is TO BE COMPLE	em was installed a were found. approved dis-approved	ctor of the Cit	y of Portland.	em
Date	roved on this applicat Ernold R. Goodwin, Chic The submetering syst No cross connections The installation is TO BE COMPLE submeter sold	ef Plumbing Inspected were found. approved dis-approved ETED BY THE	etor of the Cit as approved. d E WATER	of Portland.	
Date Subn Subn	TO BE COMPLICATE Submeter sold neter make and number	ef Plumbing Inspected were found. approved dis-approved	etor of the Cit as approved. d E WATER	of Portland.	
Date Subn Subr Subr	TO BE COMPLICATE Submeter account number make and number account entered in the reactions.	ef Plumbing Inspected were found. were found. approved dis-approved ### Approved #### Approved ###################################	etor of the Cit as approved. d E WATER	of Portland.	
Date Subn Subr Subr Subr Subr Subr	TO BE COMPLE submeter sold submeter account number meter make and number meter installation reac meter account entered in	ef Plumbing Inspected were found. approved dis-approved	etor of the Citas approved. d E WATER 13 45 45 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 7	DISTRICT	
Date Subn Subr Subr Subr Subr Subr	TO BE COMPLE submeter sold submeter account number meter make and number meter installation reac meter account entered in	ef Plumbing Inspected were found. approved dis-approved	etor of the Citas approved. d E WATER 13 45 45 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 7	DISTRICT	
Date Subn Subr Subr Subr Subr Subr	TO BE COMPLE submeter sold submeter sold eter account number meter make and number meter account entered in meter ac	ef Plumbing Inspected were found. approved dis-approved	tor of the Citas approved. WATER A S A S S A S A S A S A S A S A S A S	DISTRICT	